FLAME ARRESTER
MODEL 7758A
P A G E  2
MODEL 7758A
The Groth Model 7758A Deflagration & Detonation Flame Arrester inhibits flame
propagation in gas piping systems. The design of the flame arrester makes it ideal to
protect liquid storage tanks containing both NEC Group D and Group C vapors (IEC Class IIA
and IIB1 through IIB3 vapors).

• For special options, consult factory
Example
HOW TO ORDER
7758A
7 7 5 08 3 A 0— —3 5—
Housing Material
3 = Carbon Steel
5 = Stainless Steel
8 = Alloy C276
Flame Element Winding
5 = Stainless Steel
8 = Alloy C276
O = No Options
Z = Special Options
O = No Options
I = Instrument Connections*
T = Integrated Thermocouple
  (includes Thermowell)
X = Integrated Thermowell
A = 150# R.F. ANSI Flange
B = DIN PN10 Flange
C = DIN PN16 Flange
X
Flange
02 = 2”
thru
12 = 12"
Element
04 = 4"
thru
30 = 30"
A X 0 8 0
Groth Corporation, LLC  reserves the right to alter the information in this publication without notice.  //  © 2021 Groth Corporation, LLC
Reproduction without written permission is prohibited.  LIT19180 // 0321